

Record of Consultation ABP-321687-25

Case Type	Pre-application Consultation Request under S.182E
Description	Station & All Associated work. Located at Raheen Business Park, Ballycummin, Co. Limerick.
Case Reference /	ABP-321687-25 – Installation of a New 110/38kV/MV

Date of	7 th of February 2025
Correspondence	
From	From An Bord Pleanala to EBS Engineering & Major
	Projects
Nature of Correspondence	Correspondence email asking prospective applicant to
	indicate if they wish to have a pre-application consultation
	meeting.

Date of	7 th February 2025
Correspondence	
From	Sent from EBS Engineering & Major Projects to An Bord
	Pleanala
Nature of	Response from EBS Engineering & Major Projects stating
Correspondence	that no meeting is necessary.
Conclusion	No meeting to be held.

ABP-321580-25 An Bord Pleanála Page 1 of 2

Those who participated in the Consultation Process		
Name and Organisation	Email	
Raymond Muwaniri, ABP	raymond.muwaniri@pleanala.ie	
Michelle Price	Michelle.Price@rps.tetratech.com	

Signed by: Assistant Director of Planning